

Customer	Tricogen
Quote Ref:	N/A
Prod Descip.	SBC Aloe Vera Moist Gel 500ml Wrap
Repro Code	100019
Cust. P Code	LSBCS074
Size	144.50mm x 199.50mm
Print Process	Digital
Substrate	Clear PE Perm
Backing	Standard Glassine
Winding No.	4
Varnish	Gloss
Label to gap edge	
Gap back size	
Reel Size	290mm max OD
BC Type	EAN 13
BC Number	5034127300038
Contact	Khloe
Email	khloe.haque@all4labels.com
Date	04/04/24 10:52 AM
Operator	laura
ID	03941
Replacing Part Number	NA

approval

☐ approved, proceed to production

☐ amend and re-proof prior to production

☐ amend and proceed to production

delivery dates will be confirmed upon receipt of approval

signed _____ date _____

KH 05/04/24 11:45 AM

Disclaimer: Every care has been taken in the preparation of this design, however it is still essential that the entire proof is checked prior to your print production. No responsibility can be taken by All4Labels UK Leeds for subsequent errors found after this proof has been approved. This proof is not correct for colour.

If you require a more accurate proof we can supply you a colour managed hard copy proof. Please note there may be variation of overall colour if the surface colour of our material does not match the surface colour of this proof. The job will run to the colours indicated in the legend, unless otherwise specified.

Plates will be disposed of after 3 years from last print date.



Image is not to scale - please see next page for 100% version



White Layer

144.50 mm

Hydrate · Soothe · Cool

SBC Skincare's signature lightweight gel formula

A refreshing face and body moisturising gel formulated with Organic Aloe Vera to soothe the skin and replenish moisture. Infused with cooling Cucumber, this hydrating gel absorbs effortlessly to provide relief for stressed or overheated skin.

Directions: Apply to clean skin as a versatile moisturiser, primer or mask. The gel can be used with electrical beauty tools on both positive (+) and negative (-) settings (always follow manufacturers' instructions).

(IT) Aloe Vera Gel Idratante
Idrata · Calma · Rinfresca

Istruzioni per l'uso: Applicare sulla pelle pulita come versatile idratante, primer o maschera. Il gel può essere utilizzato con strumenti di bellezza elettrici con impostazioni sia positive (+) che negative (-) (seguire sempre le istruzioni del produttore).

(DE) Aloe Vera Feuchtigkeitsgel
Befeuchten · Beruhigen · Kühlen

Anwendung: Als vielseitige Feuchtigkeitsschme, Grundierung oder Maske auf die gereinigte Haut auftragen. Das Gel kann mit elektrischen Beauty-Geräten sowohl in positiver (+) als auch in negativer (-) Einstellung verwendet werden (beachten Sie stets die Anleitungen des Herstellers).

Ingredients: Aqua, Alcohol Denat., Glycerin, Phenoxyethanol, Acrylates/C10-30 Alkyl Acrylate, Crosspolymer, Triethanolamine, Cocamidopropyl Betaine, Polysorbate 20, Parfum, Ethylhexylglycerin, Sodium Chloride, Tetramethyl Acetyloctahydronaphthalenes, Citronellol, Linalool, alpha-Isomethyl Ionone, Juniperus Virginiana Oil, Hexyl Cinnamal, Terpineol, Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Juice, CI 19140, CI 42090, CI 16035, CI 17200.

Due to natural ingredients, colour may vary or change over time.

Truly Made
British Brand
In The UK

Bottle Contains
30%
PCR
Recycled Plastic

Vegan
Friendly

Aloe Vera Moisturising Gel

Ionized + & -

Organic
Aloe Vera

Face & Body

Soothing

500ml e 16.9 US Fl. Oz.

PET
BOTTLE
BOTTIGLIA
FLASCHE

92
C/PP
PUMP
POMPA
PUMPE

Widely Recycled
Collezione di Plastica
Plastiksammlung

Not Currently Recycled
Non Ordinato
Unsortiert

MADE IN THE UK
SBC Skincare Ltd RH1 2NB Redhill UK
www.sbskincare.co.uk
Cura Marketing GmbH 6020 Innsbruck Austria
www.curacosmeticsgroup.com
ALO300AB/01

12M

199.50 mm

Scale: 100%
Repro Code: 100019
Part Code: LSBCS074

04/04/24 10:51 AM

Customer	Tricogen
Quote Ref:	N/A
Prod Descrip.	SBC Aloe Vera Body Wash 500ml Wrap
Repro Code	98555
Cust. P Code	LSBCS066
Size	144.50mm x 199.50mm
Print Process	Digital
Substrate	Clear PE Perm
Backing	Standard Glassine
Winding No.	4
Varnish	Gloss
Label to gap edge	
Gap back size	
Reel Size	290
BC Type	EAN 13
BC Number	5034127317036
Contact	Rachel
Email	rachel.taylor@all4labels.com
Date	29/01/24 15:58 PM
Operator	laura
ID	03077
Replacing Part Number	



White Layer

Image is not to scale - please see next page for 100% version

approval

☐ approved, proceed to production

☐ amend and re-proof prior to production

☐ amend and proceed to production

delivery dates will be confirmed upon receipt of approval

signed _____ date _____

Disclaimer: Every care has been taken in the preparation of this design, however it is still essential that the entire proof is checked prior to your print production. No responsibility can be taken by All4Labels UK Leeds for subsequent errors found after this proof has been approved. This proof is not correct for colour. If you require a more accurate proof we can supply you a colour managed hard copy proof. Please note there may be variation of overall colour if the surface colour of our material does not match the surface colour of this proof. The job will run to the colours indicated in the legend, unless otherwise specified. Plates will be disposed of after 3 years from last print date.



144.50mm

Cleanse · Soothe · Cool
A soothing body wash infused with hydrating Aloe Vera and Cucumber to cool and restore comfort to the skin. The Glycerin-rich formula helps to lock in moisture, whilst the fresh aroma leaves skin beautifully scented from top to toe.

Directions: Apply to wet skin in the shower, work into a lather and rinse. Alternatively, pour generously into running bath water and soak. If contact with eyes occurs, rinse thoroughly.

(IT) Aloe Vera Bagno Doccia
Deterge · Calma · Rinfresca

Istruzioni d'uso: A pelle umida nella doccia, fare schiuma e risciacquare. Nella vasca una dose generosa aggiunta all'acqua corrente. In caso di contatto con gli occhi risciacquare abbondantemente.

(DE) Aloe-Vera-Körperwäsche
Reinigend · Beruhigend · Kühlend

Gebrauchsanleitung: Unter der Dusche auf feuchte Haut auftragen, aufschäumen und abspülen. Alternativ als Badezusatz großzügig ins einfließende Wasser gießen. Bei Augenkontakt gründlich ausspülen.

Ingredients: Aqua (Water), Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Juice, Ammonium Lauryl Sulfate, Glycerin, Cocamidopropyl Betaine, PEG-4 Rapeseedamide, Cucumis Sativus (Cucumber) Fruit Extract, Phenoxyethanol, Caprylyl/Capryl Glucoside, Parfum (Fragrance), Sodium Chloride, Sodium Benzoate, Sodium Gluconate, Citric Acid, Butyl Methoxydibenzoylmethane, Citronellol, Linalool, Alpha-Isomethyl Ionone, Hexyl Cinnamal, Potassium Sorbate, CI 19140 (Yellow 5), CI 42090 (Blue 1)

Due to natural ingredients, colour may vary or change over time.



SBC

SKINCARE

Since 1990



Aloe Vera
Body Wash

Bath & Shower



Soothing

500ml e 16.9 US Fl. Oz.



MADE IN THE UK
SBC Skincare Ltd RH1 2NB Redhill UK
Cura Marketing GmbH 6020 Innsbruck Austria
www.sbskincare.co.uk
ALO902AB/01



199.50mm

Scale: 100%
Repro Code: 98555
Part Code: LSBCS066

29/01/24 15:58 PM